eleven (11) 

males and three (3) females. 

Additionally, a group of one hundred thirty (130) Haitian nationals departed New Providence for 

Port-au-Prince, Haiti at approximately 1:30pm, onboard a Bahamasair chartered flight. This 

group consisted of one hundred seven (107) males, twelve (12) females, and eleven (11) minors.  

One Jamaican male was also repatriated to Kingston, Jamaica onboard Caribbean Airlines at 

2:30pm.  

The Department's Deportation Unit led all escorts with Department mandated COVID-19 

protocols strictly observed as the health, welfare, and safety of our officers, law enforcement